

**MAC Case No. 79 of 2021**

**Order no- 07**  
**dated 10-05-2023**

Today is fixed for filing WO by OP no. 2 without fail and SR/Appearance of OP no. 1.

Petitioners file hazira through their respective Ld. Lawyer.

OP no. 2 / Insurance company files a petition praying for more time on the grounds stated therein. Considered.

On perusal of the case record it appears to this Court that several opportunities had already been given to OP no. 2 to file WO but till date no WO has been filed. Hence, this Court has no option but to reject the prayer of OP no. 2 and run the instant case ex parte against OP no. 2.

Petitioner is again directed to file fresh steps upon OP no. 1 i.d necessary order.

Fix **04/07/2023** for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1.

Requisites to be filed at once.

D/C

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal  
Purulia

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal  
Purulia