

**MAC Case No. 79 of 2021**

**Order No: 08,**

**Date: 02-09-2023**

Today is fixed for filing WO by OP no. 2 and SR/Appearance O no. 1.

No SR/AD has yet been received.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No other step has been filed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **17.11.2023** for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1.

Let the entire case record be transferred to the court of the Ld. Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia for disposal.

Fresh requisites to be filed upon OP no. 1 immediately.

Parties to appear before the transferre Court.

(D/C)

**Judge**

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia

**Judge**

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia