

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge M.A.C Tribunal , 3rd Court, Purulia.
M.A.C.C No 79 of 2021**

**Order No 12
Dt 27.02.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R of O.P. No1.

Petitioner file hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No S/R is received by OP no.1 .

As per resolution of local Bar for not to pass adverse order, for absence of OP without step no adverse order is passed today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.04.2024 S/R of O.P. No1.

D/C

Judge M.A.C Tribunal,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Judge M.A.C Tribunal,
3rd Court, Purulia.