

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Purulia
MAC Case No 79 of 2021 (CIS)**

**Order No 14
Dt 10.06.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R of O.P. No 1.

Claimant files hazira through lawyer .

No S/R of O.P. No 1 is received.

O.P. No2 is absent without taking step.

In view of resolution taken by the Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.07.2024 for S/R of O.P. No 1.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.**